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HR 1618
Safe Highways and Infrastructure Preservation Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: Mar 19, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.  (Mar 20, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1618 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (130 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Mar 19, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Murtha, John P. [D-PA-12] D · PA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Mar 19, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Driehaus, Steve [D-OH-1] D · OH Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA May 7, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA May 7, 2009

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA May 12, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA May 12, 2009

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA May 12, 2009

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL May 12, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA May 19, 2009

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA May 19, 2009

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ May 21, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA May 21, 2009

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY May 21, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL May 21, 2009

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA May 21, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA May 21, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 21, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA May 21, 2009

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA May 21, 2009

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA May 21, 2009

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY May 21, 2009

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Jun 2, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jun 4, 2009

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Jun 12, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 12, 2009

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Jun 12, 2009

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Jun 18, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jul 13, 2009

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Jul 13, 2009

Rep. Adler, John H. [D-NJ-3] D · NJ Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Jul 15, 2009

Rep. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM-1] D · NM Jul 16, 2009

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jul 16, 2009

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Jul 20, 2009

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Jul 20, 2009

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Jul 20, 2009

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Jul 24, 2009

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Jul 24, 2009

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Jul 27, 2009

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Sep 14, 2009

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Dec 8, 2009

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY May 18, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA May 19, 2010

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jul 22, 2010

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Sep 15, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Mar 20, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S
779 

Related bill Apr 28, 2010: Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation Subcommittee on Surface
Transportation and Merchant Marine. Hearings held.

Summary  (as of Mar 19, 2009) 

Safe Highways and Infrastructure Preservation Act - Prohibits a state from prescribing or enforcing any regulation that

allows a restricted property-carrying unit (any trailer, semitrailer, container, or other property-carrying unit longer than 53

feet, except for a fire-fighting unit) to operate on the National Highway System (NHS) (including the Interstate System),

unless the operation of such unit is authorized by the state on June 1, 2008, and in actual and lawful operation on a

regular or periodic basis (including seasonal operations) on or before that date.

Prohibits a state from allowing the operation of a commercial motor vehicle combination on the NHS (except a vehicle or

load that cannot be dismantled or divided easily, and that has been issued a special permit under state law) with more

than one property-carrying unit (excluding the truck tractor) whose property-carrying units are more than: (1) the

maximum combination trailer, semitrailer, or other type of length limitation allowed by state law on June 1, 2008; or (2)

the length of the property-carrying units of those commercial motor vehicle combinations, by specific configuration, in

actual and lawful operation on a regular or periodic basis (including continual seasonal operation) in such state on or

before June 1, 2008.

Prohibits a state from allowing the operation of a vehicle or combination (other than a longer combination vehicle)

exceeding Interstate weight limits on the Interstate System unless its operation was lawful: (1) on July 1, 1956; (2) in the

case of the overall gross weight of any group of two or more consecutive axles, on the date of enactment of the Federal-

Aid Highway Amendments of 1974; or (3) under a special permit pursuant to state (grandfather) law.

Declares that Interstate weight limitations on vehicles and combinations (other than longer combination vehicles) that

operate on the Interstate System shall also apply to such vehicles and combinations that operate on non-Interstate

segments of the NHS, unless: (1) such segments are subject to lower state weight limits; or (2) a state allows the

operation of any vehicle or combination on an existing non-Interstate segment of the NHS that could be so operated

lawfully on June 1, 2008.
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Actions Timeline

Mar 20, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
Mar 19, 2009: Introduced in House
Mar 19, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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